
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet,, cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 1st <=•-

day of September 1900.

Name and Title as set forth in 1 ,T _,.
Licence. Name of the Firm"'

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

f The Governor and Company of the )
( Bank of Scotland j

Roval Bank of ScotlandJ

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited
9

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited . . .

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh •

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374580

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

327920

2841 32

232241

260030

244399

307080

143609

215242

219611

43753

Under £5.

835021

719768

685230

746021

636541

747514

189861

273934

592515

91538

Total.

1162941

1003900

917471

1006051

880940

1054594

333470

489176

812126

135291

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

878015

825989

564354

726462

683915

663462

279715

354.023

589482

'90225

Silver.

92374

101060

135633

75374

53245

115669

27108

20716

75652

8481

Total.

970389

927049

699987

801836

737160

779131

306823

374739

665134

98706
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18, 1900

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised^ in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates. :; *

Dated this 13th day of September 1900. H. GORE, Assistant-Registrar of Bank Returns,


