AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 1st day of September 1900.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
					' 				
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	327920	835021	1162941	878015	92374	970389
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	284132	719768	1003900	825989	101060	927049
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	232241	685230	917471	564354	135633	699987
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh ·	374880	260030	746021	1006051	726462	75374 ⁱ	801836
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	244399	636541	880940	683915	53245	737160
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Ediuburgh	454346	307080	747514	1054594	663462	115669	779131
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	143609	189861	333470	279715	27108	306823
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	215242	273934	489176	354023	20716	374739
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	219611	592515	812126	589482	75652	665134
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	43753	91538	135291	90225	8481	98706
						!			
!			i					ļ	

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.